
2020 Training 
Course Guide

 
We offer a wide breadth of quality, 
targeted courses from world-class 
renowned tutors to support your career 
development.

 

HOME TO THE
SCIENCE + ART
OF PROBLEM SOLVING

Courses for Operational 
Researchers and Analysts 

 



I am delighted to welcome you to our training 
guide, which is unique in a busy marketplace due 
to its specialist focus on operational research 
and related disciplines. 
This distinction enables analysts, managers and consultants 
across sectors and career stages to find the courses that 
thoroughly answer their training needs and help them to thrive in 
their analytical careers.

This is a big part of what we do for our members and the analytics 
community at large. As our recent membership survey confirmed, 
this training programme is highly valued and we believe directly 
helps us achieve our vision of a world improved by rigorous 
analysis and better, evidence-based, decision-making.

Where else can you find a course created specifically for 
practitioners and researchers who need to use Python in business 
analytics and OR contexts? (See page 38) Who else provides a 
range of foundation and introductory courses in OR as well as 
advanced data mining all in one place?

You can have confidence that training courses put on by The OR 
Society are run by world-class tutors delivering the latest tools 
and techniques for every subject. I am especially pleased to see 
the inclusion of a new eight day course in problem structuring 
methods (see page 11), because this is an example of how our 
trainers are constantly innovating to deliver quality content in 
ways that suit busy lifestyles.

Our goal is to help you achieve your goal, whether that is acquiring 
the techniques needed for your project, achieving that competency 
required for your next promotion or equipping your team members 
with the skills they need to boost your business.

I am confident that you will find a wide breath of quality courses 
that can help you do all these things – and more. However, if you 
don’t, please let us know so that we can consider adding new 
topics to the programme. Another way in which we can hear from 
you is via post-course feedback forms. We use the insights to 
enhance our training programme each year, so please do take the 
time to complete them as you finish your course. 

Thank you for your interest in training with us. We look forward to 
welcoming you to one of our courses very soon.

Edmund Burke

W
el

co
m

e

Edmund Burke 
The OR Society President

2



Co
nt

en
ts Welcome 2

Birmingham courses at a glance 4

London courses at a glance 5

Why choose The OR Society for training?  6

The right courses for you 6

Choosing the right course 8

Using Problem Structuring Methods:   
Finding Solutions and Framing Analysis 11

Managing Successful Analytical Projects 12

You too can be creative – how to  
build creativity into Analytics and Modelling 12

Storytelling for Data Analysts 13

Data Presentation for Analysts 13

Behavioural Frameworks and Methods  
for Operational Research Practice 14

Confrontation analysis: a Game Theoretic 
approach to managing confrontations and 
negotiations 14

Essential OR skills for practitioners 15

Delivering OR for Practitioners 15

OR and the OR Process 17

OR & Strategy 17

Developing strategy, Performance Management 
and the Public Sector Scorecard 18

System Dynamics 18

Modelling Service Operations 19

Problem Structuring Methods 19

Introduction to Soft and Critical A 
pproaches to OR 20

Introduction to Systems Thinking for OR 
Practitioners 20

Introduction to Soft Systems Methodology 22

Practicing Soft Systems Methodology 22

Introduction to Cognitive Mapping 23

Facilitating with Cognitive Mapping 23

Introduction to the Business Analytics 
Methodology 24

Introduction to the Viability and Sustainability 
(V&S) Methodology 24

How to build a creative culture in an  
OR/Analytics team 25

Modelling organisations using the  
Viable System Model 25

Building and Using Living Business Models 
(LBMs) for Business Issues and Plans (Part 1) 27

Building and Using Living Business Models 
(LBMs) for Business Issues and Plans (part 2) 27

The Science of Data Visualisation 28

Art of Data Visualisation 28

Statistical Methods in OR: Descriptive  
Statistics, Sampling and Regression 29

Statistical Methods in OR:  
Multivariate Models 29

Statistical Methods in OR: Forecasting 30

Big Data Analytics for Service Operations 
Management 30

Data Mining: Techniques & Applications 32

Data Mining: Advanced Data Mining 32

Introduction to Prescriptive Analytics:  
Models and Applications 33

Introduction to Machine Learning  
Techniques 33

Data Wrangling with Python 34

Data Visualisation with Tableau 34

Data Science for Operational  
Researchers Using R 35

Developments in credit scoring 35

Developing Effective Performance  
Measurement Tools 37

Intro to Blockchain and its role in Operations  
and Digital Supply Chain Management 37

Python for Business Analytics and OR 38

Simulation 38

Optimisation and (Meta-) Heuristics 40

Data Envelopment Analysis 40

Geospatial Data Visualisation with Tableau 41

Foundation courses at a glance  42

Where to find GORS courses  42

Bespoke and in-house courses 43

How to register 44

Our training venues  45

Index 46



January
 ● Optimisation and (Meta - ) Heuristics 

21/01/2020 - Pg 40
February

 ● Developments in credit scoring 
04/02/2020 - Pg 35

 ● Storytelling for Data Analysts 
06/02/2020 - Pg 13

 ● Data Envelopment Analysis  
11/02/2020 - Pg 40

 ● Introduction to the Business Analytics Methodology 
18/02/2020 - Pg 24

 ● Introduction to Soft and Critical Approaches to OR  
19/02/2020 - Pg 20

 ● Introduction to Systems Thinking for OR Practitioners 
20/02/2020 - Pg 20

March
 ● Behavioural Frameworks and Methods for Operational 

Research Practice 
03/03/2020 - Pg 14

 ● Data Presentation for Analysts 
05/03/2020 - Pg 13

 ● Python for Business Analytics and OR 
10/03/2020 - Pg 38

 ● Introduction to Soft Systems Methodology 
11/03/2020 - Pg 22

 ● Introduction to Cognitive Mapping 
12/03/2020 - Pg 23

 ● Essential OR skills for practitioners 
16/03/2020 - Pg 15

 ● The Science of Data Visualisation 
17/03/2020 - Pg 28

 ● Data Wrangling with Python 
18/03/2020 - Pg 34

 ● Data Visualisation with Tableau 
24/03/2020 - Pg 34

 ● Art of Data Visualisation 
25/03/2020 - Pg 28

 ● Geospatial Data Visualisation with Tableau 
26/03/2020 - Pg 41

April
 ● Statistical Methods in OR: Forecasting 

07/04/2020 - Pg 30

 ● OR & Strategy  
08/04/2020 - Pg 17

 ● Modelling organisations using the Viable System Model 
21/04/2020 - Pg 25

May
 ● Confrontation analysis: a Game Theoretic approach to 

managing confrontations and negotiations 
11/05/2020 - Pg 14

 ● Developing Effective Performance Measurement Tools 
12/05/2020 - Pg 37

 ● Modelling Service Operations 
13/05/2020 - Pg 19

 ● Building and Using Living Business Models (LBMs) for 
Business Issues and Plans (part 1: Core Skills) 
19/05/2020 - Pg 27

 ● Living Business Models (LBMs) for Business Issues and 
Plans (Part 2 :Powerful Extensions for Tackling Common 
Challenges) 
20/05/2020 - Pg 27

June
 ● OR and the OR Process 

09/06/2020 - Pg 17

 ● Introduction to Prescriptive Analytics: Models and 
Applications 
10/06/2020 - Pg 33

 ● Managing Successful Analytical Projects 
15/06/2020 - Pg 12

 ● Data Mining: Techniques & Applications 
16/06/2020 - Pg 32

 ● Data Mining: Advanced Data Mining 
17/06/2020 - Pg 32

September
 ● Data Science for Operational Researchers Using R  

03/09/2020 - Pg 35

 ● Statistical Methods in OR: Descriptive Statistics, Sampling 
and Regression 
06/09/2020 - Pg 29

Birmingham courses at a glance

4



January
 ● OR and the OR Process 

28/01/2020 - Pg 17
February

 ● Statistical Methods in OR: Descriptive Statistics, Sampling 
and Regression 
03/02/2020 - Pg 29

March
 ● System Dynamics 

02/03/2020 - Pg 18

 ● Problem Structuring Methods 
09/03/2020 - Pg 19

 ● Essential OR skills for practitioners 
16/03/2020 - Pg 15

April

 ● Statistical Methods in OR: Multivariate Models 
22/04/2020 - Pg 29

 

May
 ● Optimisation and (Meta - ) Heuristics 

05/06/2020 - Pg 40

 ● Simulation 
15/06/2020 - Pg 38

September
 ● The Science of Data Visualisation 

17/09/2020 - Pg 28

 ● Statistical Methods in OR: Forecasting 
18/09/2020 - Pg 30

 ● Data Wrangling with Python 
18/09/2020 - Pg 34

November
 ● Data Envelopment Analysis  

16/11/2020 - Pg 40
December

 ● OR & Strategy 
07/12/2020 - Pg 17

London courses at a glance

 ● You too can be creative – how to build creativity into 
Analytics and Modelling 
08/09/2020 - Pg 12

 ● How to build a creative culture in an OR/Analytics team 
09/09/2020 - Pg 25

 ● Using Problem Structuring Methods: 
Finding Solutions and Framing Analysis 
10/09/2020 - Pg 10-11

 ● System Dynamics 
22/09/2020 - Pg 18

 ● Problem Structuring Methods 
25/09/2020 - Pg 19

 ● Statistical Methods in OR: Multivariate Models 
29/09/2020 - Pg 29

October
 ● Essential OR skills for practitioners 

01/10/2020 - Pg 15

 ● Delivering OR for Practitioners 
02/10/2020 - Pg 15

 ● Simulation 
06/10/2020 - Pg 38

 ● Introduction to Soft Systems Methodology 
07/10/2020 - Pg 22

 ● Practicing Soft Systems Methodology 
08/10/2020 - Pg 22

 ● Managing Successful Analytical Projects 
13/10/2020 - Pg 12

 ● Developing Strategy, Performance Management and the 
Public Sector Scorecard  
13/10/2020 - Pg 18

November
 ● Introduction to Cognitive Mapping 

03/11/2020 - Pg 23

 ● Facilitating with Cognitive Mapping 
04/11/2020 - Pg 23

 ● Introduction to Blockchain and its role in Operations and 
Digital Supply Chain Management 
10/11/2020 - Pg 37

 ● Introduction to Machine Learning Techniques 
11/11/2020 - Pg 33

 ● Introduction to the Viability and Sustainability (V&S) 
Methodology 
17/11/2020 - Pg 24

 ● Big Data Analytics for Service Operations Management 
26/11/2020 - Pg 30

5



W
e 

ha
ve

 a
 b

re
ad

th
 o

f q
ua

lit
y 

co
ur

se
s Why choose The OR Society for 

training? 

Training with The OR Society means that you are in the right place 
for learning the latest analytics techniques, data skills and decision-
support methods. We proactively update these courses each year,  
using delegate feedback and market insight to ensure you have the 
most relevant and up-to-date content available. 
And with operational research being such a broad and diverse field, this training guide also 
provides you with access to our courses in ‘soft OR’, the area of problem-solving which deals not 
only with the problem at hand but also the people and structures involved.

The right courses for you

Whether you’re a new employee seeking core analytical methods, a 
business aiming to develop its team with project-specific skills, or perhaps 
a seasoned professional looking to update your knowledge or even change 
careers, we have many courses that are perfect for you.
The courses within this guide are put together by experts and have been selected to give you the 
widest choice of options for training within the fields of operational research and analytics.

The courses are grouped by topic, rather than listed chronologically, so you don’t have to look 
too far to find a number of compelling training course options.

6



…learning data science can help 
you become a crucial part of any 
organisation. So, go ahead and prepare 
to take the plunge in the domain of 
data science.”



Choosing the right course
Here is a helpful explanation of how our courses are organised and 
the various icons used throughout this guide.

 Classic OR Techniques
These courses are designed to enhance 
your OR techniques. “Operational research”, 
or simply OR, is described as an analytical 
method of problem-solving and decision-
making used in managing businesses or 
organisations. It involves the application of 
advanced quantitative techniques in order to 
arrive at a decision or solution to a problem, 
so we’re talking about using mathematical 
and numerical techniques here.  

 Problem Structuring, Systems    
     Thinking & Systems Thinking
These courses are designed to approach 
organisational process modelling (business 
process modelling) and it can be used 
both for general problem solving and in 
the management of change. You will be 
able to foster learning and appreciation of 
the problem situation between a group of 
stakeholders rather than set out to solve a 
pre-defined problem.

 Analytics, Data Science, 
 Machine Learning & AI 
These courses are designed to give you an 
in-depth knowledge into specific areas of 
analytics, data science, machine learning & 
AI. These courses are made up of looking 
into various methodologies and gaining 
better insights and practice into the various 
softwares needed to efficiently carry out 
your roles.

 Delivering Impact
These courses are designed to strengthen 
your personal and managerial skills to take 
your career to the next level.  Our courses 
develop your skills, so you bring your best 
to work – be it how you communicate, 
build relationships, work with customers or 
manage and motivate other people.

 Foundation
These are typically one-day, entry-level 
courses that cover the basics of operational 
research, analytics, data science, machine 
learning, AI, etc. to give people new in their 
roles confidence in building new skills and 
techniques for problem-solving.  You’ll be 
better equipped to identify the suitability of a 
method for each problem situation and apply 
those techniques in your work.

 Civil Servants & GORS
These courses have an additional discount 
for civil servants and GORS employees 
which have been added to the Civil Service 
Learning Portal with a special discount. To 
register onto these courses please email 
help@knowldegepool.com.  

 New
We are excited to announce that these are 
new courses for 2020.  

 Updated
There have been some minor updates to the 
course title and/or content.  

 Laptops Supplied
We will supply laptops prepared for 
the lesson with the labs and testing 
environments pre-installed so that you will 
get the most out of your training. 

Key at a 
glance:

Classic OR 
Techniques

Problem Structuring, 
Systems Thinking & 
Soft Systems

Analytics, Data 
Science, Machine 
Learning & AI 

Delivering 
Impact 

Foundation

Civil Servants 
& GORS 

New

Updated

Laptops 
Supplied 

“Data is the holy grail of 
today’s world and the right 
data analytics training will put 
you on a pedestal of a high 
priest of the data analytics 
domain.”

8



Page Content Cl
as

si
c 

O
R 

Te
ch

ni
qu

es

Pr
ob

le
m

 S
tr

uc
tu

rin
g,

 
So

ft 
sy

st
em

s,
 

An
al

yt
ic

s,
 D

at
a 

Sc
ie

nc
e,

 M
ac

hi
ne

 

D
el

iv
er

in
g 

Im
pa

ct

Fo
un

da
tio

n

Ci
vi

l  
Se

va
nt

s 
& 

G
O

RS

La
pt

op
s

N
ew

U
pd

at
ed

11 Using Problem Structuring Methods: Finding Solutions and Framining Analysis x x x x

12 Managing Successful Analytical Projects x x x

12 You too can be creative – how to build creativity into Analytics and Modelling x x x x x

13 Storytelling for Data Analysts x x x

13 Data Presentation for Analysts x x x x x

14 Behavioural Frameworks and Methods for Operational Research Practice x x x x x x

14 Confrontation analysis: a Game Theoretic approach to managing confrontations and negotiations x x

15 Essential OR skills for practitioners x x x x x

15 Delivering OR for Practitioners x x x x x x x

17 OR and the OR Process x x x x x x

17 OR & Strategy x x x x

18 Developing Strategy, Performance Management and the Public Sector Scorecard x x x x

18 System Dynamics x x x x x

19 Modelling Service Operations x x x

19 Problem Structuring Methods x x x

20 Introduction to Soft and Critical Approaches to OR x x x

20 Introduction to Systems Thinking for OR Practitioners x x x

22 Introduction to Soft Systems Methodology x x

22 Practicing Soft Systems Methodolgy x x

23 Introduction to Cognitive Mapping x x

23 Facilitating with Cognitive Mapping x x x

24 Introduction to the Business Analytics Methodology x x x x

24 Introduction to the Viability and Sustainability (V&S) Methodology x x

25 How to build a creative culture in an OR/Analytics team x x x

25 Modelling organisations using the Viable System Model x x x x

27 Building and Using Living Business Models (LBMs) for Business Issues and Plans (Part 1) x x x

27 Building and Using Living Business Models (LBMs) for Business Issues and Plans (Part 2) x x x

28 The Science of Data Visualisation x x x

28 Art of Data Visualisation x x x

29 Foundations of O.R: Statistical Methods in OR: Descriptive Statistics, Sampling and Regression x x x x

29 Foundations of O.R: Statistical Methods in OR: Multivariate Models x x x x

30 Foundations of O.R: Statistical Methods in OR: Forecasting x x x x

30 Big Data Analytics for Service Operations Management x x x

32 Data Mining: Techniques & Applications x x x

32 Data Mining: Advanced Data Mining x x x

33 Introduction to Prescriptive Analytics: Models and Applications x x x

33 Introduction to Machine Learning Techniques x x x x

34 Data Wrangling with Python x x x

34 Data Visualisation with Tableau x x x

35 Data Science for Operational Researchers Using R x x

35 Developments in credit scoring x x x x

37 Developing Effective Performance Measurement Tools x x

37 Intro to Blockchain and its role in Operations and Digital Supply Chain Management x x x

38 Python for Business Analytics and OR x x x x

38 Simulation x x x

40 Optimisation and (Meta-) Heuristics x x x x

40 Data Envelopment Analysis x x x x

41 Geospatial Data Visualisation with Tableau x x X

Classic OR 
Techniques

Problem Structuring, Systems 
Thinking & Soft Systems 

Analytics, Data Science, 
Machine Learning & AI 

Delivering 
Impact 

Foundation Civil Servants & 
GORS 

New Updated Laptops 
Supplied 

9



Eight day course:
Using Problem Structuring Methods: 
Finding Solutions and Framing Analysis

Cost: £3,150 +VAT OR Society Member 
 £3,500 +VAT Non-Members
Location: TBC
Dates: 10, 11 Sept; 8, 9 Oct; 5, 6 Nov; 3, 4 Dec 2020

Please get in touch if 
you want to see more of 
this kind of course – on 
this topic or any other.

IMPORTANT:
There are only 10 
spaces available for 
this amazing course 
so that delegates get 
the full benefits of the 
wealth of experience 
and the opportunity 
to have one on one 
time with the tutors.  
We recommend that 
you register your 
interest early to avoid 
disappointment.

Further information 
regarding the details 
of this course can be 
found on the next page.

We are excited to announce a unique opportunity to learn from and spend quality time 
being mentored by three internationally renowned tutors who have come together to 
formulate this stimulating one of a kind course in Problem Structuring Methods (PSM).

1. Prof Colin Eden, Professor of management science and operations research at 
Strathclyde University.

2. Prof Jonathan Rosenhead, Professor at London School of Economics and 
Independent Public Policy Professional 

3. Mark Westcombe, Formely a lecturer at Lancaster University and a Consultant and 
Group Facilitator @ attivation 

They have been working hard to share their vast knowledge and experience of the 
“hidden art” of soft OR whilst demystifying the dark arts of PSM.  Throughout this 
course you will gain invaluable techniques that you can put into practice. They will be on 
hand to nurture and help imbed these new skills so that you can take them back to your 
workplace and really advance your career.

New for

https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/197/home
https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/197/home


Image 
or map?

Course details
Location: TBC 
Dates: 10, 11 Sept; 8, 9 Oct; 5, 6 Nov; 3, 4 Dec 2020

Course description
Problem structuring methods (PSMs): can be used 
to assist individuals and teams in developing their 
understanding of the messy problems which are the 
reality of organisational life. Such methods tend to 
be qualitative rather than quantitative, and focus on 
building models, often pictorial or diagrammatic, in 
which the ‘wild and wicked’ complexity, uncertainty 
and subjectivity of real problems are represented and 
‘tamed’.

In eight sessions spanned across four months, you 
will also be connected to a ‘community of practice’ for 
networking and learning from each other’s experiences. 
By the end of the course, you will have much more 
confidence in your ability to carry out, commission or 
manage PSM work for the benefit of your organisation.

Who is it for?
This course is for those working in analytics, policy 
professionals, decision-making and research job roles. It 
is intended for early to mid-career professionals wishing 
to profoundly embed these powerful skills into their OR 
toolboxes, and will be great for those transitioning or 
new to their management role.

Pricing
£3,150 +VAT OR Society Member 
£3,500 +VAT Non-Members

USING PROBLEM 
STRUCTURING METHODS:  
FINDING SOLUTIONS AND 
FRAMING ANALYSIS
Tutors: Mark Westcombe,  
 Prof Jonathan Rosenhead  
 and Prof Colin Eden

What will I learn?
 ● develop the ability to tackle problems in which 
structures need to be designed rather than optimised

 ● methods to negotiate a workable problem that needs 
to be tackled as a priority

 ● confidence in deciding which PSM might be suitable 
for unique situations you will encounter

 ● foccus on the uncertainty in decision-making and use 
operational methods for handling it

Pre-requisites
Must have a minimum of 2 or 3 years’ work experience. 

Familiar with ‘Rational Analysis for a Problematic World’ 
by Rosenhead and Mingers. 

New for

Session 1 - Thurs 10 Sept 2020
Introduction to Problem 
Structuring Methods
All tutors

Session 2 - Fri 11 Sept 2020
Strategic Options Development 
and Analysis (SODA)
Colin Eden

Session 3 - Thurs 8 Oct 2020
Community of Practice
Colin Eden

Session 4 - Fri 9 Oct 2020
Strategic Choice 
Jonathan Rosenhead

Session 5 - Thurs 5 Nov 2020
Community of Practice
Jonathan Rosenhead

Session 6 - Fri 6 Nov 2020
Soft Systems Methodology
Mark Westcombe

Session 7 - Thurs 3 Dec 2020
Community of Practice session
Mark Westcombe

Session 8 - Fri 4 Dec 2020
Wrap-up session
All tutors

Mark 
Westcombe

Prof Colin 
Eden

Prof Jonathan 
Rosenhead

“..share their vast 
knowledge and experience 
of the “hidden art” of soft 
OR whilst demystifying the 
dark arts of PSM.”

Classic OR 
Techniques

Problem Structuring, Systems 
Thinking & Soft Systems 

Analytics, Data Science, 
Machine Learning & AI 

Delivering 
Impact 

Foundation Civil Servants & 
GORS 

New Updated Laptops 
Supplied 

11

https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/197/home
https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/197/home
https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/197/home
https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/197/home


Classic OR 
Techniques

Problem Structuring, Systems 
Thinking & Soft Systems 

Analytics, Data Science, 
Machine Learning & AI 

Delivering 
Impact 

Foundation Civil Servants & 
GORS 

New Updated Laptops 
Supplied 

12

8 September 2020 
Birmingham
1 Day 

This workshop is a day’s deep-dive into the true nature 
of creativity, and how you can overcome the main 
barriers to creative working in your job as an analyst. 
This course will give you robust processes to support 
you when you’re required to have innovative ideas ‘on 
demand’, and you will have the chance to practise 
applying these tools and techniques that should be as 
much part of the OR practitioner’s tool kit as simulation 
and optimisation.

Who is it for? 
All OR professionals – especially those earlier in their 
careers – who wish to enrich their personal self-
confidence in having great ideas ‘on demand’.

What will I learn?
 ● what the words ‘creativity’ and ‘innovation’ really 
mean

 ● an understanding of a ‘first principles’ approach to 
creativity

 ● to explore examples of creativity and an appreciation 
of why each is ‘creative’

 ● the main barriers to creativity – and how to overcome 
them

 ● how to apply this learning practically in the day-job

Pre-requisites
None

15 June 2020 
Birmingham
1 Day 

This workshop uses delegates’ own work as case 
studies for  introducing methods for managing 
analytical projects from end-to-end, using relevant tools 
along the way. This course will help you to cut through 
Project Management jargon and identify the success 
(and failure) factors for managing projects. You will 
leave the course with practical tools to help improve 
your own projects, engage with stakeholders and 
manage their expectations.

Who is it for? 
Analysts, economists and researchers who could benefit 
from applying project-thinking.  This course is designed 
specifically for them.

What will I learn?
 ● how to manage the four stages that every project 
goes through

 ● ways of ensuring an analytical project is initiated 
effectively

 ● to identify and manage relationships with project 
stakeholders

 ● simple planning tools, including risk mitigation
 ● how to track and control progress of a project

Pre-requisites
Attendees should have a current, recent or upcoming 
project, to use during the workshop. These projects 
are used to ensure the learning is applied to real-life 
situations.

Pricing
£470 +VAT OR Society Members
£520 +VAT Non-Members 

Pricing
£470 +VAT OR Society Members
£520 +VAT Non-Members 

YOU TOO CAN BE CREATIVE – HOW 
TO BUILD CREATIVITY INTO ANALYTICS 
AND MODELLING

Tutor: Dennis Sherwood

MANAGING SUCCESSFUL 
ANALYTICAL PROJECTS
Tutor: Ian Seath

https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/194/home
https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/194/home
https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/192/home
https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/192/home
https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/194/home
https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/194/home
https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/194/home
https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/192/home
https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/192/home


Classic OR 
Techniques

Problem Structuring, Systems 
Thinking & Soft Systems 

Analytics, Data Science, 
Machine Learning & AI 

Delivering 
Impact 

Foundation Civil Servants & 
GORS 

New Updated Laptops 
Supplied 

13

5 March 2020 
Birmingham
1 Day 

This course will help make your reports and 
presentations clearer and more professional, improving 
your credibility and impact. You will learn the difference 
between messages and analytical findings, which can 
be the difference between data which is acted upon 
or not. You will be able to consider audiences more 
systematically, which is also a managerial skill, and your 
output will be more widely accessible to the rest of the 
organisation, meaning any proposals are more likely to 
be implemented.

Who is it for? 
Analysts and technical specialists who may need to 
report numerical or graphical information to non-
specialists or to people who might be uncomfortable 
with numbers. This course is suitable for all levels of 
experience, but particularly beneficial for analysts in the 
first few years of their career.

What will I learn?
 ● your audience and their needs
 ● basic standards and best practice for charts and 
tables 

 ● the difference between messages and analytical 
findings and which tool works best 

Pre-requisites
A pdf describing the essentials of chart use is provided 
in advance. Hard copies or pdfs of the presentations can 
also be provided.

6 February 2020 
Birmingham
1 Day 

If presenting and influencing is more out of your 
comfort zone, this course is designed to give introverted 
individuals more confidence to succeed. This course 
will show you how to create structured presentations 
that pack an emotional punch, which in turn promise 
to engage your audience and drive action. The course 
will cover the definition of data-driven storytelling, the 
importance and skill of good story-boarding, the role of 
emotion and how to exploit the science of Behavioural 
Economics to drive action.

Who is it for? 
Operational researchers and analysts (including 
consultants) who are responsible for creating reports 
and presentations that go in front of business 
stakeholders and management.

What will I learn?
 ● belief in the key role communication has to play in 
Data Science and Reporting

 ● clarity on what makes a great story
 ● specific structural models that can be used to 
organise your thoughts, analysis and eventual 
message

 ● knowledge of how to turn your data presentations into 
memorable, emotional stories

 ● Elements from the world of Behavioural Economics on 
how to motivate your audience to action

Pre-requisites  None

Pricing
£530 +VAT OR Society Members
£580 +VAT Non-Members 

Pricing
£460 +VAT OR Society Members
£510 +VAT Non-Members 

DATA PRESENTATION FOR 
ANALYSTS
Tutor: Dr Greg McCormick FORS

STORYTELLING FOR DATA 
ANALYSTS
Tutor: Ross Durston

https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/161/home
https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/161/home
https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/156/home
https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/156/home
https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/161/home
https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/161/home
https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/156/home
https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/156/home


Classic OR 
Techniques

Problem Structuring, Systems 
Thinking & Soft Systems 

Analytics, Data Science, 
Machine Learning & AI 

Delivering 
Impact 

Foundation Civil Servants & 
GORS 

New Updated Laptops 
Supplied 

14

11 May 2020 
Birmingham
1 Day 

Confrontation analysis (CONAN) gives you excellent 
strategies for working productively in environments 
where different actors with conflicting agendas clash 
against one another. You will use case studies and your 
own examples (past or present) to explore this rigorous 
approach to navigating complex, conflict situations. You 
will return from the course already having practised the 
skills required to approach these situations positively.

Who is it for? 
Anyone who needs an understanding of how to 
approach negotiations or conflict – either in their own 
work or as an advisor to others.

What will I learn?
 ● to equip yourself with the tools to “win operations 
other than war”

 ● to map the possible pathways through a confrontation 
landscape

 ● to practise working as a team to model a case in detail
 ● to understand the drivers and patterns behind 
seemingly random political manoeuvrings

 ● to engage with a rigorous approach to “soft” problems
 ● to prepare for your next work confrontation

Pre-requisites
None

3 March 2020 
Birmingham
1 Day 

This workshop addresses a recent trend related to the 
advancement of behavioural aspects of operational 
research. You will explore the relationship between 
knowledge, behaviour and action along with the different 
behavioural aspects affecting the development and use 
of operational research models in practice.

Who is it for? 
This course is open to those interested in Behavioural 
OR. 

What will I learn?
 ● an overview of Behavioural OR
 ● methods for including behaviour in models, and 
important considerations

 ● frameworks to evaluate behavioural aspects of OR 
modelling

 ● experience of using models with users and the impact 
of behavioural factors

Pre-requisites
None

Pricing
£470 +VAT OR Society Members
£520 +VAT Non-Members 

Pricing
£510 +VAT OR Society Members
£560 +VAT Non-Members 

CONFRONTATION ANALYSIS: A GAME 
THEORETIC APPROACH TO MANAGING 
CONFRONTATIONS AND NEGOTIATIONS

Tutor: Patrick Hoverstadt

BEHAVIOURAL FRAMEWORKS AND 
METHODS FOR OPERATIONAL 
RESEARCH PRACTICE
Tutor: Prof Martin Kunc

https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/164/home
https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/164/home
https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/157/home
https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/157/home
https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/164/home
https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/164/home
https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/164/home
https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/157/home
https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/157/home
https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/157/home


Classic OR 
Techniques

Problem Structuring, Systems 
Thinking & Soft Systems 

Analytics, Data Science, 
Machine Learning & AI 

Delivering 
Impact 

Foundation Civil Servants & 
GORS 

New Updated Laptops 
Supplied 

15

2 October 2020 
Birmingham
1 Day 

The aim of this course is to develop your 
professionalism and integrity by preparing you to take 
on more challenging roles to progress your career. You 
will be equipped with knowledge and skills to confidently 
prepare you for managerial roles and complex projects, 
cultivating your professional judgement as you go.. The 
course uses practical examples throughout, enabling 
you to practise in a safe environment, selecting and 
defending your choices.

Who is it for? 
Analysts looking to advance their careers into 
supervisory or management roles. For example, 
government fast streamers with 1-2 years’ experience 
looking for a promotion.

What will I learn?
 ● how to do appropriate analysis to inform all stages of 
the problem-solving cycle

 ● methods of gathering evidence and generating 
options, especially where evidence is scarce

 ● methods of cost benefit appraisal or options, based on 
OR generated models

 ● methods of In-depth modelling of individual options 
using OR techniques such as simulation and system 
dynamics

Pre-requisites
Completed ‘Essential OR skills for practitioners’ course. 
There is no set pre-reading 

16 March 2020 London 
& 1 October 2020 Birmingham
1 Day 

This course is a formal introduction to the breadth of 
tools and techniques used by operational research 
(OR) practitioners, including everything from problem 
structuring through to data collection, modelling and 
simulation. This intensive one-day course is perfect 
for those who are new to OR and those interested in 
transitioning into an OR role.

Who is it for? 
Those who have not had a formal introduction to OR, as 
well as those transitioning from a scientific, academic 
or IT background to an OR role. You would typically 
be in your first OR post and thinking about career 
progression.

What will I learn?
 ● a typical problem cycle: definition, data, modelling and 
communication

 ● the application of Soft OR techniques to define the 
problem

 ● how to select and apply data
 ● common models and tools an OR analyst uses
 ● how to present results to achieve impact

Pre-requisites
None

Pricing
£530 +VAT OR Society Members
£580+VAT Non-Members 

Pricing
£575 +VAT OR Society Members
£625 +VAT Non-Members 

DELIVERING OR FOR 
PRACTITIONERS
Tutor: Dr David Halsall  
and Dr Louise Plewes FORS

ESSENTIAL OR SKILLS FOR 
PRACTITIONERS
Tutor: Dr David Halsall  
and Dr Louise Plewes FORS

https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/158/home
https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/158/home
https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/153/home
https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/153/home
https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/158/home
https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/158/home
https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/153/home
https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/153/home


Through the use of OR techniques 
and analytical methods, there is a 
way to handle all those volumes and 
volumes of data in significantly less 
time. Obviously, this will lead to being 
able to make better decisions, faster.”



Classic OR 
Techniques

Problem Structuring, Systems 
Thinking & Soft Systems 

Analytics, Data Science, 
Machine Learning & AI 

Delivering 
Impact 

Foundation Civil Servants & 
GORS 

New Updated Laptops 
Supplied 

17

8 April 2020 Birmingham  
& 7 December 2020 London
1 Day 

This course will help you to explore the range of 
operational research methods and models available for 
supporting strategy. You will develop skills in applying 
these methods through a combination of lectures 
and hand-on sessions, including a thorough session 
in scenario planning. You will leave this course better 
equipped to apply OR principles to strategic activity to 
the benefit of your business.

Who is it for? 
Anyone who would like to better understand the benefits 
of aligning OR with strategic development.

What will I learn?
 ● the strategic development process
 ● tools for supporting the strategy process
 ● different roles played by OR practitioners in supporting 
the strategy process

 ● scenario planning 

Pre-requisites
There is no pre-reading for this course but there will be 
some preparatory work to do.

28 January 2020 London 
& 9 June 2020 Birmingham
1 Day 

This single-day course will help you develop an 
understanding of operational research (OR) and the 
OR process. This methodology of OR provides the 
framework within which techniques and models are 
used to address real-world problems. As such, this 
day does not focus on particular techniques, tools or 
modelling methods, but on how OR is practiced.

Who is it for? 
Anyone interested in getting an introduction to OR, 
models and modelling, data collection in model building 
and verification and validation of models.

What will I learn?
 ● what OR is and to understand the role of models in OR
 ● the OR process and how it helps define and structure 
OR projects

 ● the role of data in OR work and the issues in obtaining 
suitable data

 ● how to verify and validate OR models

Pre-requisites
None

Pricing
£575 +VAT OR Society Members
£625 +VAT Non-Members 

Pricing
£575 +VAT OR Society Members
£625 +VAT Non-Members 

OR & STRATEGY
Tutor: Dr Frances O’Brien FORS

OR AND THE OR PROCESS
Tutor: Prof Stewart Robinson FORS

https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/146/home
https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/145/home
https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/135/home
https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/136/home
https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/146/home
https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/135/home


Classic OR 
Techniques

Problem Structuring, Systems 
Thinking & Soft Systems 

Analytics, Data Science, 
Machine Learning & AI 

Delivering 
Impact 

Foundation Civil Servants & 
GORS 

New Updated Laptops 
Supplied 

18

2 March 2020 London  
& 22 September 2020 Birmingham
1 Day 

You will become familiar with topics including system 
dynamics modelling process, feedback processes, 
causal loop diagram, group model building and much 
more. This course is designed to help you develop 
a critical and practical understanding of System 
Dynamics methods with a focus on qualitative and 
quantitative system dynamics practice.

Who is it for? 
Anyone with an interest in becoming familiar with the 
principles of system dynamics and applications in 
diverse problems.

What will I learn?
 ● the basic principles of system dynamics and its 
modelling process

 ● how to do qualitative system dynamics through the 
development of causal loop diagrams

 ● Practise causal loop diagrams
 ● how to develop a quantitative system dynamics model
 ● how to critically discuss the advantages, limitations 
and practical application of System Dynamics

Pre-requisites
Read Chapter 7 from the book ‘Supporting Strategy: 
Frameworks, Models and Methods’, edited by Frances 
O’Brien and Robert Dyson.

Pricing
£575 +VAT OR Society Members
£625 +VAT Non-Members 

SYSTEM DYNAMICS
Tutor: Prof Martin Kunc

DEVELOPING STRATEGY, 
PERFORMANCE MANAGEMENT AND 
THE PUBLIC SECTOR SCORECARD
Tutor:  Max Moullin FORS

13 October 2020 
Birmingham
1 Day 

This workshop will enable you to work with managers, 
staff and (if possible) service users to develop strategy, 
improve services and evaluate performance. You will 
also benefit from discussions of the ways you could 
make use of the Balanced Scorecard and the Public 
Sector Scorecard. This course will unlock the benefits of 
OR in the field of performance management.

Who is it for? 
OR and analytics professionals, managers, performance 
measurement specialists and others interested in 
performance management and improving services.

What will I learn?
 ● the latest developments in performance measurement
 ● develop your knowledge and skills of performance 
management and the Balanced Scorecard

 ● ensure that strategy, processes and performance 
measures are aligned with stakeholder needs, the 
organisation’s strategy and the processes used to 
achieve it

 ● develop strategy maps and performance measures in 
a culture of improvement, innovation and learning

Pre-requisites
None

Pricing
£470 +VAT OR Society Members
£520 +VAT Non-Members 

https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/143/home
https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/144/home
https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/143/home
https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/191/home
https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/191/home
https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/191/home
https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/191/home
https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/191/home


Classic OR 
Techniques

Problem Structuring, Systems 
Thinking & Soft Systems 

Analytics, Data Science, 
Machine Learning & AI 

Delivering 
Impact 

Foundation Civil Servants & 
GORS 

New Updated Laptops 
Supplied 

19

9 March 2020 London  
& 25 September 2020 Birmingham
1 Day 

This course will help you become better equipped 
to understand OR’s role in managing organisations, 
supporting strategic thinking and delivering projects. 
 You will develop a critical and practical understanding 
of Problem Structuring Methods (PSMs), with a focus 
on Soft Systems Methodology and Strategic Options 
Development and Analysis. 

Who is it for? 
Anyone with an interest in becoming familiar with 
the principles of problem structuring methods and 
applications in diverse problems.

What will I learn?
 ● to explore the role of problem structuring methods 
(PSMs) in managing organisations, supporting 
strategic thinking and delivering OR projects

 ● Present a comprehensive list of PSMs and their 
application areas

 ● Obtain practical experience in problem-solving and 
strategic thinking using Soft Systems Methodology 
(SSM) and Strategic Options Development and 
Analysis (SODA)

Pre-requisites
Pre-course reading is ‘Problem Structuring Methods in 
Action’ by John Mingers and Jonathan Rosenhead.

13 May 2020 
Birmingham
1 Day 

This workshop aims to help you use analytical thinking 
to explore service productivity and to create practical 
benefits for use in your workplace. You will develop 
an analytical and critical approach to design and 
improvement of service operations from an operational 
research perspective – and a soft OR approach in 
particular.

Who is it for? 
Analysts and OR consultants as well as operations 
managers of different service operations. Anyone 
whose job involves applying analytical thinking for 
improvement of service operations.

What will I learn?
 ● skills in developing conceptual models to help analyse 
and study services

 ● how to adopt and adapt existing analytical models
 ● what the core differences and similarities between 
service and manufacturing are and how these can be 
used to better design service operations

 ● which operational variables can be used to 
meaningfully differentiate services

 ● use analytical thinking for exploring service 
productivity and taking practical benefits from this 

Pre-requisites
None

Pricing
£575 +VAT OR Society Members
£625 +VAT Non-Members 

Pricing
£315 +VAT OR Society Members
£365 +VAT Non-Members 

PROBLEM STRUCTURING  
METHODS
Tutor: Dr Giles Hindle 

MODELLING SERVICE  
OPERATIONS
Tutor: Dr Farhad Shafti

https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/147/home
https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/148/home
https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/173/home
https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/173/home
https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/147/home
https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/147/home
https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/173/home
https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/173/home


Classic OR 
Techniques

Problem Structuring, Systems 
Thinking & Soft Systems 

Analytics, Data Science, 
Machine Learning & AI 

Delivering 
Impact 

Foundation Civil Servants & 
GORS 

New Updated Laptops 
Supplied 

20

20 February 2020 
Birmingham
1 Day 

This course brings systems thinking tools to life, giving 
you fluency in influence diagrams, situation summaries, 
and systems modelling, among many other tools. As a 
result, you will be better able to influence strategic OR 
practice and policy-making in your business. The day 
includes an overview of this area of OR, as well as giving 
you immediately-applicable practical instruction in 
using some of the key approaches.

Who is it for? 
Analysts interested in applying systems thinking and 
participating in strategic projects or complex problem 
situations. Public sector, private sector and third sector 
applications are all relevant.

What will I learn?
 ● to map the strategic situation of an organisation
 ● to identify opportunities for systems thinking 
approaches

 ● to categorise hard, soft and critical systems thinking 
approaches

 ● to design projects using a range of systems thinking 
approaches

 ● to use selected hard, soft and critical OR tools

Pre-requisites
None

19 February 2020 
Birmingham
1 Day 

This workshop provides you with an overview of soft 
and critical approaches developed within OR both in 
Europe and the USA to enable strategic OR practice and 
policy-making. Using key approaches, this practical 
course will bring the analyses to life and give delegates 
a feel for the nature of this type of OR practice.

Who is it for? 
Analysts wanting to use soft OR who may participate in 
strategic projects or complex problem situations. Public 
sector, private sector and third sector applications are 
all relevant.

What will I learn?
 ● to map the strategic situation of an organisation
 ● to identify opportunities for soft and critical 
approaches

 ● to categorise soft and critical approaches
 ● to design projects using a range of OR approaches
 ● to use selected soft and critical OR tools

Pre-requisites
None

Pricing
£420 +VAT OR Society Members
£470+VAT Non-Members 

Pricing
£420 +VAT OR Society Members
£470 +VAT Non-Members 

INTRODUCTION TO SYSTEMS 
THINKING FOR OR PRACTITIONERS
Tutor: Dr Giles Hindle 

INTRODUCTION TO SOFT AND 
CRITICAL APPROACHES TO OR
Tutor: Dr Giles Hindle 

https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/189/home
https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/189/home
https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/188/home
https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/188/home
https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/189/home
https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/189/home
https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/188/home
https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/188/home


Methods/toolkits/
demand/investigate/
build/techniques/data 
science/application/
mathematics/algorithms/
solutions/problems.



Classic OR 
Techniques

Problem Structuring, Systems 
Thinking & Soft Systems 

Analytics, Data Science, 
Machine Learning & AI 

Delivering 
Impact 

Foundation Civil Servants & 
GORS 

New Updated Laptops 
Supplied 

22

8 October 2020 
Birmingham
1 Day 

With the emphasis firmly being on learning by doing, 
this practical course will develop your expertise in 
applying Soft Systems Methodology (SSM) with yet 
more in-depth practice of SSM techniques. Following on 
from the ‘Introduction to SSM’ course, you will learn how 
to apply the methodology in practical situations. 

Who is it for? 
Practitioners wishing to gain practice in the use of SSM 
and/or apply SSM to their own projects.Those wishing 
to refresh, extend and gain feedback on their SSM skills.
Academics and researchers seeking practical exposure 
to SSM.

What will I learn?
 ● to apply SSM techniques more thoroughly
 ● how to use SSM in practical situations more 
effectively

 ● ways of using SSM contingently – to pick and mix
 ● personal areas to improve  on with delegates own 
work-based problems

 ● how to better approach delegates’ own work-based 
projects

Pre-requisites
Must have completed The OR Society’s ‘Intro to Soft 
Systems Methodology’ course or equivalent.

11 March 2020 & 7 October 2020 
Birmingham
1 Day 

This practical course will teach you to use Soft Systems 
Methodology (SSM) to improve project performance, 
ensure outcomes are met and maximise impact. You 
will be able to use SSM to approach analysis from 
new angles, build client confidence with well-defined 
project scopes and thoroughly plan OR interventions. 
The course has an emphasis on learning by doing and 
using real-world case materials to give you workplace-
applicable experience before you even leave the course.

Who is it for? 
Managers, analysts and consultants wishing to use 
SSM to plan and manage projects.Academics and 
researchers seeking practical exposure to SSM.Public 
sector workers, project managers, system designers 
and IS consultants.

What will I learn?
 ● how to develop expertise in applying the core 
techniques of SSM

 ● how to use real-world cases to practise planning 
projects with SSM

 ● how to use SSM models to improve dialogue amongst 
decision-makers

 ● learn to ensure that you agree the right deliverables in 
order to achieve the desired outcomes

Pre-requisites
None

Pricing
£520 +VAT OR Society Members
£570+VAT Non-Members 

Pricing
£520 +VAT OR Society Members
£570 +VAT Non Members 

PRACTICING SOFT SYSTEMS 
METHODOLOGY
Tutor: Mark Westcombe

INTRODUCTION TO SOFT SYSTEMS 
METHODOLOGY
Tutor: Mark Westcombe

https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/170/home
https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/170/home
https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/166/home
https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/167/home
https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/167/home
https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/170/home
https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/170/home
https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/166/home
https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/166/home


Classic OR 
Techniques

Problem Structuring, Systems 
Thinking & Soft Systems 

Analytics, Data Science, 
Machine Learning & AI 

Delivering 
Impact 

Foundation Civil Servants & 
GORS 

New Updated Laptops 
Supplied 

23

4 November 2020 
Birmingham
1 Day 

This course will equip you with this highly useful ‘soft 
OR’ tool for analysts helping groups to make decisions 
or for consulting stakeholders in focus groups. Using 
Oval Mapping as tool for group facilitation, you will learn 
how to help groups articulate their problems, learn and 
agree what they are seeking to achieve, and what it is 
they desire from an OR intervention.

Who is it for? 
Managers, analysts and consultants wishing to develop 
facilitation and ‘soft’ skills. Anyone supporting decision-
making groups, project teams or community groups. 
Academics and researchers seeking practical exposure 
to Oval Mapping Technique.

What will I learn?
 ● to use the Oval Mapping Technique for group 
facilitation

 ● at apply Causal and Cognitive Mapping to group 
situations

 ● to facilitate groups agreeing strategic decisions
 ● to help groups agree what the problem is, what the 
goals are, and what the best way forward is 

 ● to develop a group’s commitment to decisions and 
actions 

Pre-requisites
Must have completed the ‘Introduction to Cognitive 
Mapping’ course or equivalent.

12 March 2020 & 3 November 2020 
Birmingham
1 Day 

This course enables you to map and model 
stakeholders’ beliefs, values and objectives in a problem 
so that it can be defined and then tackled to maximum 
effect. You will be introduced to cognitive mapping (CM) 
and related techniques so that you can then structure a 
complex problem and bring real value to organisations 
in need of decision support or approaches to strategic 
problems.

Who is it for? 
Junior and senior analysts and consultants working with 
ill-structured or strategic problems, and/or supporting 
decision-making groups. Process consultants and 
facilitators. Academics and researchers seeking 
practical exposure to cognitive mapping. Public sector 
workers, project managers, system designers and IS 
consultants. Qualitative researchers and analysts

What will I learn?
 ● how to use causal mapping as a modelling technique
 ● to develop interviewing skills of one-to-one facilitation 
with CM as a semi-structured interviewing too 

 ● how to scope a client problem and their goal hierarchy 
before embarking on analysis

 ● to use CM to model complex, systemic problems
 ● how to represent differing stakeholder perspectives of 
a problem situation

Pre-requisites
None

Pricing
£520 +VAT OR Society Members
£570+VAT Non Members 

Pricing
£520 +VAT OR Society Members
£570+VAT Non Members  

FACILITATING WITH COGNITIVE 
MAPPING
Tutor: Mark Westcombe

INTRODUCTION TO COGNITIVE 
MAPPING
Tutor: Mark Westcombe

https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/171/home
https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/171/home
https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/168/home
https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/169/home
https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/171/home
https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/171/home
https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/168/home
https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/168/home


Classic OR 
Techniques

Problem Structuring, Systems 
Thinking & Soft Systems 

Analytics, Data Science, 
Machine Learning & AI 

Delivering 
Impact 

Foundation Civil Servants & 
GORS 

New Updated Laptops 
Supplied 

24

17 November 2020 
Birmingham
1 Day 

This course will help you develop capabilities for 
organisational resilience and adaptation that you 
can apply in your workplace straight away. You will 
encounter the Viability and Sustainability Approach 
(V&S), one of the most popular soft OR approaches to 
managing complexity in organisations. 

Who is it for? 
Managers, organisational development consultants 
and analysts interested in developing capabilities for 
improved organisational adaptability, sustainability and 
performance. The workshop is relevant for the public 
sector, private sector, community sector and NGOs.

What will I learn?
 ● to align organisational policies and structures
 ● to analyse the management of complexity in an 
organisation

 ● to diagnose failures in performance in business 
processes and organisation

 ● to identify strategic needs for improving viability and 
sustainability of businesses

 ● to design strategic projects for business self-
transformation, capable of resulting in improved 
resilience and performance

Pre-requisites
None

18 February 2020 
Birmingham
1 Day 

This course gives delegates practical and case study-
led instruction in using Business Analytics Methodology 
(BAM) for organisations wanting to derive maximum 
benefit from analytics. BAM was specifically developed 
to help organisations identify where business analytics 
can add value to their businesses.

Who is it for? 
Analysts and managers responsible for achieving value 
from investments in analytics and data science. Public 
sector, private sector and third sector applications are 
all relevant.

What will I learn?
 ● to define the strategic situation of an organisation
 ● to map the business model of an organisation
 ● to identify opportunities for business analytics and 
data science

 ● to categorise analytics and OR approaches
 ● to determine the business value of analytics
 ● to design a strategy for business analytics

Pre-requisites
None

Pricing
£420 +VAT OR Society Members
£470+VAT Non-Members 

Pricing
£470 +VAT OR Society Members
£520 +VAT Non-Members 

INTRODUCTION TO THE VIABILITY 
AND SUSTAINABILITY (V&S) 
METHODOLOGY
Tutor: Angela Espinosa

INTRODUCTION TO THE BUSINESS 
ANALYTICS METHODOLOGY
Tutor: Dr Giles Hindle 

https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/187/home
https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/187/home
https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/187/home
https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/187/home
https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/187/home
https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/187/home


Classic OR 
Techniques

Problem Structuring, Systems 
Thinking & Soft Systems 

Analytics, Data Science, 
Machine Learning & AI 

Delivering 
Impact 

Foundation Civil Servants & 
GORS 

New Updated Laptops 
Supplied 

25

21 April 2020 
Birmingham
1 Day 

This course will give you an approach to modelling 
organisations that you can take away and use 
immediately. Once introduced to the Viable System 
Model (VSM), you will be able to use this normative 
systems model for organisational diagnosis, 
development and design, as well as for simply 
understanding how organisational systems work. 

Who is it for? 
Anyone who needs to design an organisation or 
diagnose and develop its performance.

What will I learn?
 ● to become familiar with organisational cybernetics 
 ● to become the structure, elements and relationships in 
the VSM

 ● to work as a team to model an organisational system 
in practice

 ● the precision, speed and scope of VSM as a modelling 
approach

 ● how to use VSM in organisational diagnosis, including 
pathological archetypes

 ● to appreciate how structure drives decision-making

Pre-requisites
None

9 September 2020 
Birmingham
1 Day 

The programme will help you build a sustainable 
culture of creativity across the whole team; a culture 
that makes it ‘safe’ to suggest ideas; a culture that can 
distinguish between the good ideas and the not-so-
good. You and your team will be better equipped to 
solve difficult problems with creativity and to influence 
the problem-owner to act on the results.

Who is it for? 
Those who run OR or analytical teams and who wish to 
transform them into a creative powerhouses.

What will I learn?
 ● the creative process
 ● how and why groups and teams can be much more 
creative than individuals

 ● the conditions that need to be in place for this to be 
possible

 ● what a leader can actually do to make this all happen

Pre-requisites
None

Pricing
£470 +VAT OR Society Members
£520 +VAT Non-Members 

Pricing
£470 +VAT OR Society Members
£520 +VAT Non-Members 

MODELLING ORGANISATIONS 
USING THE VIABLE SYSTEM MODEL
Tutor: Patrick Hoverstadt

HOW TO BUILD A CREATIVE 
CULTURE IN AN OR/ANALYTICS 
TEAM
Tutor: Dennis Sherwood

https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/163/home
https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/163/home
https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/195/home
https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/195/home
https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/163/home
https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/163/home
https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/195/home
https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/195/home
https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/195/home


Coding/support/
develop/presentation/
display/example/
projects/simulation/
design/maintenance/
systems/modelling.



Classic OR 
Techniques

Problem Structuring, Systems 
Thinking & Soft Systems 

Analytics, Data Science, 
Machine Learning & AI 

Delivering 
Impact 

Foundation Civil Servants & 
GORS 

New Updated Laptops 
Supplied 

27

20 May 2020 
Birmingham
1 Day 

(Part 2: Powerful Extensions for Tackling Common 
Challenges) This course enables OR professionals 
like you to capture big opportunities for extending the 
OR contribution into other business functions whilst 
demonstrating high user-friendliness and solving 
complex challenges quickly and easily. Building on 
Part 1: Core Skills, you will achieve a more advanced 
skill level, equipping you to tackle a wide range of 
organisational planning and issue-based challenges 
with System Dynamics (SD)-based modelling.

Who is it for? 
The course is valuable to any analyst, consultant or 
accountant who could substantially enhance their 
contribution to the organisation they serve by providing 
working simulation models. 

What will I learn?
 ● to model improvements to the ‘quality’ of 
organisational factors

 ● to simulate ‘pipelines’ for developing resources 
in HR, marketing, product development and asset 
management

 ● to model competition – for capturing new 
opportunities, stealing rivals’ business (or staff) and 
fighting off competitors

Pre-requisites
Must have completed part 1.

19 May 2020 
Birmingham
1 Day 

(Part 1: Core Skills) This course opens the door for 
you to contribute more effectively to the strategies 
and decisions of your organisation, solving complex 
problems quickly and with high user-friendliness. With 
working examples, you will understand living business 
models (LBMs) and the wide range of purposes they 
can serve. You’ll become confident using an agile four-
stage process for working with problem owners and 
managers to generate reliable models quickly. 

Who is it for? 
The course is valuable to any analyst, consultant or 
accountant who could substantially enhance their 
contribution to the organisation they serve by providing 
working simulation models. 

What will I learn?
 ● to make business modelling much more accessible 
by a fast and reliable step-by-step process and by 
building related skills. 

 ● to create working, quantified simulations with a fast 
and reliable process

 ● to develop a single model to check, manage and adapt 
plans

 ● to ensure clients remain comfortable with and 
understand the models you build

 ● to communicate models and their findings clearly

Pre-requisites
None

Pricing
£570 +VAT OR Society Members
£620+VAT Non-Members 

Pricing
£570 +VAT OR Society Members
£620 +VAT Non-Members 

BUILDING AND USING LIVING 
BUSINESS MODELS (LBMS) FOR 
BUSINESS ISSUES AND PLANS (PART 2)

Tutor: Dr Kim Warren

BUILDING AND USING LIVING 
BUSINESS MODELS (LBMS) FOR 
BUSINESS ISSUES AND PLANS (PART 1)

Tutor: Dr Kim Warren

https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/160/home
https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/160/home
https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/159/home
https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/159/home
https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/160/home
https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/160/home
https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/160/home
https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/159/home
https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/159/home
https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/159/home


Classic OR 
Techniques

Problem Structuring, Systems 
Thinking & Soft Systems 

Analytics, Data Science, 
Machine Learning & AI 

Delivering 
Impact 

Foundation Civil Servants & 
GORS 

New Updated Laptops 
Supplied 

28

25 March 2020 Birmingham
1 Day 

This course will help you transform your interaction with 
decision-makers by applying art and design techniques 
to improve your communication of complex models, 
ideas and solutions. 

Who is it for? 
OR practitioners and analysts who want to understand 
how to leverage art and design principles in science to 
create influential data visualisations.

What will I learn?
 ● to communicate more effectively with visual 
presentation

 ● to employ the six simple steps in the visualisation 
cycle

 ● to provide visual analysis that complements other 
methodologies

 ● to support understanding of large data sets via 
visualisation

 ● to increase the value and currency of your data 
visualisation skills

 ● to transform your interaction with decision makers

Pre-requisites
None

17 March  2020 Birmingham 
& 17 September 2020 London
1 Day 

This course will help you become more fluent in the 
language of data for effective communication of 
complex models, ideas and solutions. In our new age 
of data-centric activities, it is vital that OR practitioners 
are competent in reproducible and consistent data 
wrangling, management and visualisation. 

Who is it for? 
OR practitioners and analysts who want to use scientific 
and visualisation techniques to present their results in 
more compelling ways.

What will I learn?
 ● why visuals can create powerful reactions in the 
audience

 ● how to best get your point across with visual 
presentations

 ● why providing visual analysis complements other 
methodologies

 ● how to increase understanding of large data sets via 
visualisation

 ● the value and currency of your data visualisation skills
 ● when to use the perfect picture to support your 
presentation

Pre-requisites
None

Pricing
£615 +VAT OR Society Members
£665 +VAT Non-Members 

Pricing
£615 +VAT OR Society Members
£665 +VAT Non-Members 

ART OF DATA VISUALISATION
Tutor: Ian Taylor

THE SCIENCE OF DATA 
VISUALISATION
Tutor: Ian Taylor

https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/183/home
https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/178/home
https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/179/home
https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/183/home
https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/178/home
https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/178/home


Classic OR 
Techniques

Problem Structuring, Systems 
Thinking & Soft Systems 

Analytics, Data Science, 
Machine Learning & AI 

Delivering 
Impact 

Foundation Civil Servants & 
GORS 

New Updated Laptops 
Supplied 

29

22 April 2020 London 
& 29 September 2020 Birmingham
1 Day 

The purpose of this day is to help you develop an 
understanding of some common multivariate statistical 
techniques which can be of value to the OR practitioner. 
Your knowledge will grow through a combination of 
short introductions to the methods in question followed 
by hand-on sessions using an appropriate software 
package.

Who is it for? 
Anyone who wishes to become more familiar with 
multivariate dataset for analysis, the principal 
components analysis and factor, cluster and 
discriminant analyses. 

What will I learn?
 ● how to prepare a dataset for multivariate analysis
 ● what a number of multivariate methods (listed below) 
are, and when they might be applied

 ● the assumptions underpinning those methods, and 
their data requirements

 ● how to apply those methods using appropriate 
software packages

 ● to consider the common pitfalls of their application

Pre-requisites
None

3 February 2020 London 
& 2 July 2020 Birmingham
1 Day 

This course will help you build or refresh your statistical 
skills, with a particular focus on sampling and 
regression analysis. During the day you will work on 
real-world case studies where the theoretical concepts 
can be applied and their interpretation discussed via 
group work. You will leave the course with a greater 
understanding of what Normal Distribution is and how 
to apply it to “real world” situations in your workplace, 
such as quality control problems and sampling 
decisions.

Who is it for? 
Anyone interested in getting an overview of OR, normal 
distribution, sampling and regression analysis.

What will I learn?
 ● to apply the Normal Distribution to real world 
situations

 ● to address some common questions that arise in 
practice when working with sample data

 ● to understand the assumptions behind basic sampling 
theory, and suggest what to do when they are not met

 ● to know what regression analysis is and when it might 
be applied

Pre-requisites
Participants should familiarise themselves with the two 
case studies.

Pricing
£575 +VAT OR Society Members
£625 +VAT Non-Members 

Pricing
£575 +VAT OR Society Members
£625 +VAT Non-Members 

STATISTICAL METHODS IN OR: 
MULTIVARIATE MODELS
Tutor: Prof Maureen Meadows

STATISTICAL METHODS IN 
OR: DESCRIPTIVE STATISTICS, 
SAMPLING AND REGRESSION
Tutor: Prof Maureen Meadows

https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/139/home
https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/140/home
https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/139/home
https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/139/home
https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/139/home


Classic OR 
Techniques

Problem Structuring, Systems 
Thinking & Soft Systems 

Analytics, Data Science, 
Machine Learning & AI 

Delivering 
Impact 

Foundation Civil Servants & 
GORS 

New Updated Laptops 
Supplied 

30

26 - 27 November 2020 
Birmingham
2 Consecutive Days 

This two-day workshop will teach you how to use 
Big Data to improve business and Service Operations 
Management (SOM) to create a valuable competitive 
advantage. In addition, you will be introduced to several 
useful Big Data and Machine Learning techniques 
to help analysts, managers and other stakeholders 
enhance operational performance.

Who is it for? 
Analysts, managers and other stakeholders who are 
responsible or interested in improving operational 
performance.

What will I learn?
 ● the concepts of Big Data Analytics and Machine 
Learning techniques in view of SOM

 ● to use machine learning techniques with big data 
analytics to enhance the value proposition of SOM

 ● to demonstrate the ability to apply the Gap Model of 
Service Quality to current issues in SOM

 ● to practice with Software such as IBM Modeler to 
work with several tools such as neural network, 
clustering, classifications and decision tree

Pre-requisites
None

7 April 2020 Birmingham 
& 18 September 2020 London
1 Day 

This introductory practical course will help you get to 
grips with making different types of forecast, as well 
as practising carrying out some techniques yourself 
using simple statistical software. You will leave with a 
good overview of the various different basic forecasting 
methods used in predicting the uncertain nature of 
business trends and, as a result, you’ll be better able to 
help managers make better business decisions.

Who is it for? 
Anyone who wishes to learn about forecasting 
methodology, accuracy and measurement of error. 

What will I learn?
 ● to appreciate the underlying assumptions of 
forecasting methods

 ● to learn about the main characteristics of time series 
data

 ● to learn about various short-term forecast methods
 ● to apply dummy variables in regression to model data
 ● to assess forecast accuracy
 ● to earn about long-term forecast methods and 
appreciate the differences between these and short-
term methods

Pre-requisites
A pre-knowledge of basic statistics, particularly simple 
regression and what a Normal distribution is

Pricing
£1,140 +VAT OR Society Members
£1,240 +VAT Non-Members 

Pricing
£575 +VAT OR Society Members
£625 +VAT Non-Members 

BIG DATA ANALYTICS FOR SERVICE 
OPERATIONS MANAGEMENT
Tutor: Dr Ali Emrouznejad & Dr Vincent Charles

STATISTICAL METHODS IN OR: 
FORECASTING
Tutor: Dr Kathryn Hoad

https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/174/home
https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/174/home
https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/151/home
https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/152/home
https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/174/home
https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/174/home
https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/151/home
https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/151/home


I’ve really enjoyed the course.  It’s 
been a really good pace and is exactly 
the things I need to do in a new role 
I’m moving into so it’s been great. 
It’s definitely increased my skill set 
in this area.  I knew nothing about 
forecasting and it’s an important 
technique to know. So yes it has taken 
me from zero knowledge and I have a 
good grasp of the basics now…”



Classic OR 
Techniques

Problem Structuring, Systems 
Thinking & Soft Systems 

Analytics, Data Science, 
Machine Learning & AI 

Delivering 
Impact 

Foundation Civil Servants & 
GORS 

New Updated Laptops 
Supplied 

32

17 June 2020 
Birmingham
1 Day 

You’ll gain an overview of advanced techniques used in 
data mining such as social network analytics, survival 
analysis and Bayesian networks. You will also get 
an overview of emerging applications such as fraud 
detection and recommender systems. You will also 
learn how to deploy and monitor analytical models. 

Who is it for? 
Everyone involved in data analysis, data mining, 
statistical analysis and the development of decision 
models for improved business decision-making who 
would like to take it to the next level.

What will I learn?
 ● state-of-the-art techniques in data mining - social 
network analytics, survival analysis, Bayesian 
networks;

 ● emerging applications (eg fraud detection, 
recommender systems);

 ● deploy analytical models; and
 ● monitoring analytical models.

Pre-requisites
Experience in data mining techniques or have completed  
the data mining: techniques and applications course.

16 June 2020 
Birmingham
1 Day 

Through interactive lectures combined with practical 
exercises on real-life data, you will become familiar with 
the latest trends in data mining and data analysis. You 
will learn how to fully leverage your data using state-
of-the-art technology and optimise business decision-
making with these new skills.

Who is it for? 
Everyone involved in data analysis, data mining, 
statistical analysis and the development of decision 
models for improved business decision-making.

What will I learn?
 ● an overview of popular techniques used in data 
mining, such as decision trees, regression approaches 
and clustering

 ● an understanding of popular applications of data 
mining, including churn prediction, response modelling 
and credit scoring

 ● new insights into data pre-processing (sampling, 
missing values and outliers) and exploratory data 
analysis

 ● opportunities for improved decision-making in a data-
driven way

Pre-requisites
None

Pricing
£635 +VAT OR Society Members
£685 +VAT Non-Members 

Pricing
£635 +VAT OR Society Members
£685 +VAT Non-Members 

DATA MINING: ADVANCED DATA 
MINING
Tutor: Prof Bart Baesens 

DATA MINING: TECHNIQUES & 
APPLICATIONS
Tutor: Prof Bart Baesens 

https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/186/home
https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/186/home
https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/185/home
https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/185/home
https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/186/home
https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/186/home
https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/185/home
https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/185/home


Classic OR 
Techniques

Problem Structuring, Systems 
Thinking & Soft Systems 

Analytics, Data Science, 
Machine Learning & AI 

Delivering 
Impact 

Foundation Civil Servants & 
GORS 

New Updated Laptops 
Supplied 

33

11 November 2020 
Birmingham
1 Day 

This course introduces machine learning – an Artificial 
Intelligence technique which makes sense of vast data 
by generating valuable predictions and automatically 
learning without being explicitly programmed. Using 
real-life applications as a focus, this course will give you 
the machine learning grounding you’re looking for, along 
with demonstrations using the R software.

Who is it for? 
Technology and business analysts, managers and chief 
technical officers. This training would be a good starting 
point for business and social science professionals.

What will I learn?
 ● understand machine learning concepts and types
 ● identify and appraise the role of machine learning in 
business 

 ● analyse and understand machine learning types and 
usage

 ● examine the business need for purposeful ML strategy
 ● use relevant frameworks to employ ML in practice and 
business settings

Pre-requisites
None

10 June 2020 
Birmingham
1 Day 

This workshop will take you through essential 
prescriptive analytics skills, using real-world 
applications which demonstrate how it can be used to 
best effect within teams, businesses and organisations. 
This course will give you the start you need to use 
prescriptive analytics to add value to your organisation, 
through recommending the best solution or action 
among various choices.

Who is it for? 
OR professionals working to provide recommendations 
to decision-makers

What will I learn?
 ● to differentiate between prescriptive and other types 
of analytics

 ● how prescriptive analytics can add value to 
businesses and organisations 

 ● optimisation techniques to prescriptive analytics 
applications

 ● particular approaches used in two discussed 
prescriptive analytics applications

 ● how to use Excel to provide solutions to prescriptive 
analytics applications

Pre-requisites
Knowledge of linear programming and Excel.  Linear 
programming and excel is covered in Optimisation and 
(Meta-) Heuristic course.

Pricing
£375 +VAT OR Society Members
£425 +VAT Non-Members 

Pricing
£530 +VAT OR Society Members
£580 +VAT Non-Members 

INTRODUCTION TO MACHINE 
LEARNING TECHNIQUES
Tutor: Dr Soumyadeb Chowdhury &  
Dr Oscar Rodriguez-Espindola

INTRODUCTION TO PRESCRIPTIVE 
ANALYTICS: MODELS AND 
APPLICATIONS
Tutor: Dr Xuan Vinh Doan

https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/177/home
https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/177/home
https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/175/home
https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/175/home
https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/177/home
https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/177/home
https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/175/home
https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/175/home
https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/175/home


Classic OR 
Techniques

Problem Structuring, Systems 
Thinking & Soft Systems 

Analytics, Data Science, 
Machine Learning & AI 

Delivering 
Impact 

Foundation Civil Servants & 
GORS 

New Updated Laptops 
Supplied 

34

24 March 2020 
Birmingham
1 Day 

This course gets you hands-on with Tableau, a leading 
data visualisation product, so that you can deliver 
crucial insights more effectively with visual presentation 
of data. This will help you support organisational 
reporting and decision-making, and boost your own 
career development because data visualisation skills are 
highly marketable.

Who is it for? 
OR practitioners and analysts who want to learn 
Tableau, the market-leading data visualisation product, 
and how they can use data visualisation techniques 
to present their results in more compelling ways and 
influence the audience more effectively.

What will I learn?
 ● to connect Tableau to your data, and creating basic 
charts 

 ● how Tableau’s engine delivers visually-optimised 
results

 ● to create powerful maps, scatter plots, treemaps and 
more

 ● to unlock the power of Tableau with groups, 
hierarchies, sets and calculated fields

 ● to use interactive dashboards and stories for 
compelling delivery

Pre-requisites
None

18 March 2020  Birmingham  
& 18 September 2020 London
1 Day 

Python is a powerful tool which is increasingly the go-
to language for business, and this is the user-friendly 
introduction you have been looking for. Up to 90% of 
data analysis is preparation and wrangling, and you will 
be able to use Python to make all this simple and fast. 
Python’s simple style and interpreter-based runtime 
makes coding safe – whatever your level of experience.

Who is it for? 
OR practitioners, analysts, SAS, SPSS and R users 
who want to add Python skills to their arsenal of data 
wrangling and analysis tools.

What will I learn?
 ● why Python is so well suited to data analysis tasks
 ● how to make real-world data-wrangling simple and 
straightforward with Python

 ● to start using simple, practical techniques for effective 
data transformations

 ● to create reproducible and consistent data wrangling,
 ● management and visualisation
 ● the language of data for effective communication of 
complex models, ideas and solutions

Pre-requisites
A little prior experience of programming in general.

Pricing
£615 +VAT OR Society Members
£665 +VAT Non-Members

Pricing
£615 +VAT OR Society Members
£665 +VAT Non-Members 

DATA VISUALISATION WITH 
TABLEAU
Tutor: Ian Taylor

DATA WRANGLING WITH PYTHON
Tutor: Ian Taylor

https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/182/home
https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/182/home
https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/181/home
https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/180/home
https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/182/home
https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/182/home
https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/181/home


Classic OR 
Techniques

Problem Structuring, Systems 
Thinking & Soft Systems 

Analytics, Data Science, 
Machine Learning & AI 

Delivering 
Impact 

Foundation Civil Servants & 
GORS 

New Updated Laptops 
Supplied 

35

3 September 2020 
Birmingham
1 Day 

R is a powerful data analysis technology that is widely 
used to support decision-making and analytics. By 
learning R, you will be able to improve your personal 
productivity for generating rapid and insightful results 
from large data sets. You will also appreciate the value 
and scale of the R open-source community and its 
many resources available to you in your work in data 
analytics.

Who is it for? 
The course will benefit practitioners who support data-
driven decision-making within their organisation, and 
are interested in exploring new tools, workflows and 
methods to generate insights, and communicate these 
to key stakeholders.

What will I learn?
 ● foundationals of the R Language: Vectors, Lists, Data 
Frames and Functions

 ● an overview of Exploratory Data Analysis
 ● the ggplot2 package for visualising data
 ● the dplyr package for summarising and analysing data
 ● the tidyr package for preparing data, and R markdown 
for communicating results

Pre-requisites
None

Pricing
£520 +VAT OR Society Members
£570 +VAT Non-Members 

DEVELOPMENTS IN CREDIT 
SCORING
Tutor: David B. Edelman

DATA SCIENCE FOR OPERATIONAL 
RESEARCHERS USING R
Tutor: Prof Jim Duggan

13 October 2020 
Birmingham
1 Day 

This workshop will enable you to understand what credit 
scoring is, how scorecards work and how to apply the 
credit scoring techniques, methodologies and processes 
in your work environment. This outcome will be built on 
a thorough grounding in how various aspects of credit 
scoring are used within a lending organisation and 
other sectors, such as university application processing, 
parole requests and others.

Who is it for? 
Analysts, modellers and their managers (especially but 
not exclusively) in organisations that lend money.

What will I learn?
 ● why lenders use credit scoring
 ● how scorecards are developed
 ● what a credit scorecard looks like
 ● how to identify and manage some of the data issues 
that arise in credit scoring

 ● how to assess if a scorecard is working well
 ● how to set the scorecard cut-off

Pre-requisites
None

Pricing
£470 +VAT OR Society Members
£520 +VAT Non-Members 

https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/193/home
https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/193/home
https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/155/home
https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/155/home
https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/193/home
https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/193/home
https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/155/home
https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/155/home


Analysis/processing/
mining/focus/datalogy/
methods/science/unify/
big data/knowledge/
concept/structure.



Classic OR 
Techniques

Problem Structuring, Systems 
Thinking & Soft Systems 

Analytics, Data Science, 
Machine Learning & AI 

Delivering 
Impact 

Foundation Civil Servants & 
GORS 

New Updated Laptops 
Supplied 

37

10 November 2020 
Birmingham
1 Day 

This course will introduce you to the key characteristics 
of the Blockchain Technology (BCT) and its 
transformational impact on the global supply chain. It 
will enable you to recognise the ways blockchain will fit 
into future operations and identify key elements for its 
implementation.

Who is it for? 
Technology and business analysts, managers, chief 
technical officers in the private or public sector.

What will I learn?
 ● to understand and describe the key features and 
principles of the BCT

 ● to identify and appraise the role of BCT in the global 
operations and supply chain management

 ● to analyse and distinguish between the drivers and 
barriers to adopting the technology

 ● to assess the needs of the business and justify 
the relevance of the BCT for a given context in any 
business space

 ● to interpret and use relevant frameworks to implement 
the BCT in a business settings 

Pre-requisites
Delegates may wish to bring a smartphone, because 
we will use a digital backchannel system (Vevox) to 
increase the engagement during the training session. 

12 May 2020 
Birmingham
1 Day 

This workshop will provide you with insight into the 
foundations of an effective performance measurement 
system and provide you with practical guidelines 
on how to design a performance measurement 
tool for your business. This course will give you the 
crucial understanding required to make performance 
measurement work for you and your organisation, be 
that by creating new tools or reviewing and improveing 
upon existing ones.

Who is it for? 
Consultants, analysts and managers whose job relates 
to performance management and measurement. All 
levels of experience welcome.

What will I learn?
 ● how to design an effective performance measurement 
tool that strongly links to the organisational strategic 
objectives

 ● how to develop meaningful KPIs as part of a 
performance dashboard system

 ● leading and lagging KPIs and how they validate each 
other 

 ● the features of useful vs. useless KPIs 
 ● using stakeholder analysis as a model to inform 
developing a performance measurement tool

 ● the trade-off between KPIs and how to deal with them

Pre-requisites  None

Pricing
£375 +VAT OR Society Members
£425 +VAT Non-Members 

Pricing
£315 +VAT OR Society Members
£365 +VAT Non-Members 

INTRO TO BLOCKCHAIN AND ITS 
ROLE IN OPERATIONS AND DIGITAL 
SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT
Tutors: Dr S Chowdhury & Dr O Rodriguez-
Espindola

DEVELOPING EFFECTIVE 
PERFORMANCE MEASUREMENT 
TOOLS
Tutor: Dr Farhad Shafti

https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/176/home
https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/176/home
https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/172/home
https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/172/home
https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/176/home
https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/176/home
https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/176/home
https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/172/home
https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/172/home
https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/172/home


Classic OR 
Techniques

Problem Structuring, Systems 
Thinking & Soft Systems 

Analytics, Data Science, 
Machine Learning & AI 

Delivering 
Impact 

Foundation Civil Servants & 
GORS 

New Updated Laptops 
Supplied 

38

15 June 2020  London 
& 6 October 2020  Birmingham
1 Day 

This course will help you to develop an understanding 
of the role of simulation in a business environment 
and how it can aid decision making. You will gain an 
appreciation of the process of developing a simulation 
model, with practical exercises and group work.

Who is it for? 
Anyone who wishes to learn more about simulation, 
model variability and complexity, simulations in Excel 
and statistical distributions in models. 

What will I learn?
 ● what simulation is about, its benefits and when to use 
it

 ● the data needs of simulation models and how to 
experiment with a simulation model 

 ● to appreciate building and interacting with a 
simulation model using software

Pre-requisites
None

10-11 March 2020 
Birmingham
2 Days 

This training is designed to be as realistic as possible, 
so that you are fully equipped for tackling complex code 
in your own workplace. You will get a solid foundation 
on Python basics that, unlike other Python courses, 
is tailored to your OR and analytics needs and has 
applications in optimisation, simulation and machine 
learning. We will provide a variety of exercises in the lab 
to choose from, so you will only work on problems that 
you are interested in, ensuring that you learn to code 
faster and find workable starting points for when you 
are presented with new OR problems. 

Who is it for? 
Anyone who has limited or no prior knowledge of 
Python, but has a good idea of the scenarios where they 
think it could help them.

What will I learn?
 ● to install, configure and use Python on your own 
machine

 ● the basic Python syntax and modern scientific Python
 ● how to use Python to solve an OR problem of your 
choice using specialised packages

 ● how to approach and find resources to solve new OR 
problems (in various areas) with Python

 ● to use a consistent and professional coding style to 
increase code maintainability and reusability.

Pre-requisites
None

Pricing
£575 +VAT OR Society Members
£625 +VAT Non-Members 

Pricing
£1140 +VAT OR Society Members
£1240 +VAT Non-Members 

SIMULATION
Tutor: Dr Kathy Kotiadis

PYTHON FOR BUSINESS ANALYTICS 
AND OR
Tutors: Dr Carlos Lamas Fernandez  
& Dr Thomas Monks

https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/149/home
https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/150/home
https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/162/home
https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/162/home
https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/149/home
https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/162/home
https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/162/home


The fact that all businesses have to 
perform functions and processes 
such as financial planning, manpower 
and resource allocation, and risk 
management means that they all 
require the practice of OR.



Classic OR 
Techniques

Problem Structuring, Systems 
Thinking & Soft Systems 

Analytics, Data Science, 
Machine Learning & AI 

Delivering 
Impact 

Foundation Civil Servants & 
GORS 

New Updated Laptops 
Supplied 

40

11 February 2020 Birmingham 
& 16 November 2020  London
1 Day 

On this course, you will discuss how data envelopment 
analysis (DEA) is used to assess the efficiency, 
performance and productivity of organisations and 
you will gain practical experience of solving problems 
with DEA models using Excel Solver. This general 
introduction to improving efficiency will equip you to 
support policy-making and decision-makers in your 
organisation.

Who is it for? 
Anyone who wishes to learn about efficiency analysis, 
the main DEA models, the interpretation of results 
and addressing typical problems arising in some 
applications of DEA.

What will I learn?
 ● the main ideas and concepts of efficiency assessment 
of organisations

 ● the main DEA models and contexts in which these 
could be applied

 ● to practise the formulation of DEA models and their 
solutions using Excel Solver

 ● the advantages and limitations of the DEA 
methodology

 ● learn how the results of DEA models could inform 
better decision and policy-making

Pre-requisite
None

21 January 2020 Birmingham 
& 5 June 2020  London
1 Day 

This course will put you into the heart of linear 
programming (LP), the most commonly used 
optimisation methodology and the practical solution 
of LP models, we will also briefly look at several other 
optimisation techniques. By examining optimisation 
models, objective functions, constraints and the kinds of 
assumptions made in creating solutions, you will leave 
this course better able to interpret the optimal solution, 
conduct sensitivity analysis and solve LPs for your 
business.

Who is it for? 
Anyone looking for a greater understanding of 
optimisation in the use of resources, production profiles, 
services, schedules, investment decisions and so on.

What will I learn?
 ● the main principles of optimisation and linear 
programming

 ● different types of decision situations in which linear 
programming and optimisation can be applied

 ● to experience the formulation of LP models and their 
solution using Excel Solver

 ● the advantages and limitations of optimisation 
methodologies, and the extent to which they can 
contribute to practical decision-making.

Pre-requisite
None

Pricing
£575 +VAT OR Society Members
£625 +VAT Non-Members 

Pricing
£575 +VAT OR Society Members
£625 +VAT Non-Members 

DATA ENVELOPMENT ANALYSIS
Tutor: Prof Victor Podinovski

OPTIMISATION AND (META-) 
HEURISTICS
Tutor: Prof Victor Podinovski

https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/137/home
https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/138/home
https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/126/home
https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/134/home
https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/137/home
https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/126/home
https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/126/home


Classic OR 
Techniques

Problem Structuring, Systems 
Thinking & Soft Systems 

Analytics, Data Science, 
Machine Learning & AI 

Delivering 
Impact 

Foundation Civil Servants & 
GORS 

New Updated Laptops 
Supplied 

41

26 March 2020 Birmingham
1 Day 

This course will help you become more fluent in data 
visualisation for effective communication of complex 
models, ideas and solutions – to all stakeholders and 
decision-makers. This course will also widen and 
deepen your core analyst competencies because, 
in our new age of data-centric activities, it is vital 
that OR practitioners are competent in reproducible 
and consistent data wrangling, management and 
visualisation. 

Who is it for? 
OR practitioners and analysts who want to understand 
how to integrate geospatial data into their analysis using 
maps to visualise the results, why this matters and how 
they can present their results in more compelling ways.

What will I learn?
 ● to get your point across is more effective with visual 
presentation

 ● to use Tableau to integrate maps with other analysis
 ● to use geo data and mapping to create compelling 
and intuitive delivery of results

 ● to combine statistics and maps
 ● to demonstrate why some insights are not possible 
without geo analysis

Pre-requisite
None

Pricing
£615 +VAT OR Society Members
£665 +VAT Non-Members 

GEOSPATIAL DATA VISUALISATION 
WITH TABLEAU
Tutor: Ian Taylor

https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/184/home
https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/184/home
https://www.eventsforce.net/theorsociety/184/home


Ci
vi

l S
er

va
nt

s 
& 

G
O

RS
 C

ou
rs

es
 

Essential OR skills for practitioners 15

OR and the OR Process 17

OR & Strategy 17

System Dynamics 18

Problem Structuring Methods 19

Statistical Methods in OR: Descriptive  
Statistics, Sampling and Regression 29

Statistical Methods in OR:  
Multivariate Models 29

Statistical Methods in OR: Forecasting 30

Simulation 38

Optimisation and (Meta-) Heuristics 40

Data Envelopment Analysis 40

Foundation courses at a glance 

These are typically one-day, entry-level courses that cover the basics 
of operational research to give people new to OR confidence in building 
new skills and techniques for problem-solving. 
You will be better equipped to:

 ● understand the role of operational research in management
 ● understand the requirements for successful OR interventions
 ● have knowledge of a range of OR techniques
 ● identify the suitability of a method for each problem situation
 ● immediately apply those techniques in your work

Where to find them 



Le
t u

s 
co

m
e 

to
 y

ou
 

Bespoke and in-house courses

We can provide training courses that are specifically designed for your 
organisations needs. Talk to us about how we can create a customised 
or in-house programme to suit you.
In-house or bespoke courses may be the most cost-effective way of training several members 
of staff at the same time, whilst meeting defined training needs that will keep your organisation 
competitive and up-to-date.

Key benefits of bespoke and 
in-house Training:

 ● Introduction to advanced level courses
 ● Short courses delivered over one or two days 
 ● Meets the needs of your organisation and 
can be tailored to your requirements

 ● Takes place on your premises at a 
convenient date and time

 ● Offers cost savings 
 ● Provides team-building opportunities

Our expert tutors can bring their high-quality, 
relevant and applicable instruction into 
your conference room or a venue of your 
choosing.  Our courses are highly interactive 
and concentrate on giving participants a real 
understanding of the course content.

We can deliver training courses to suit 
your requirements in two ways: 
1. Delivering our existing courses at your place 

of business in a manner that suits you

2. Creating bespoke courses that are wholly 
tailored to your business needs

We’re always willing to work with you to agree 
the best course content and when the course 
might run. With the help of our expert tutors, 
we will map out your business requirements 
and build a course that suits you perfectly.

If you are interested in discussing 
your organisation’s training needs 
(including customisation and pricing 
options) then please contact our 
training coordinator at training@
theorsociety.com or call 0121 234 
9300.

43



How to register
Please visit our website www.theorsociety.com/training which has full details of all 
our courses, including more details about what to expect and about the tutors. Please 
register early to avoid disappointment; some of our popular courses fill up quickly and, 
although we can add you to our waiting list, spaces do not always become available in 
time for you to partake in the course.

Civil Servants and Government OR Service Professionals
We offer civil servants and members of the Government OR Service (GORS) an extra 
discount. These courses are with the icon      ; to register onto these courses please 
email your interest to help@knowledgepool.com.

Discounts for OR Society Members
Our members receive a discount on every single course we run, plus many other 
benefits. Please see the two-tier pricing listed with each course description. If you 
would like to become a member to enjoy theses discounts, please visit 
www.theorsociety.com/membership.

Student Members
Student Members receive a discount of 25% off the listed price.

Employer/Block Bookings
We offer special terms for block bookings of three or more delegates to any one course: 

 ● three bookings from the same organisation or group will get a discount of 5%; 
 ● four bookings get 7.5% and five or more get 10%.

If you would like to make a block booking, these can be made either online or by contacting 
our training coordinator who will arrange the booking and invoicing separately.

Alternatively:
Call: +44 (0) 121 
233 9300 
Email: training@
theorsociety.com

STEP 4
On the day of the training 

bring ID and your 
confirmation email.

STEP 3
You will receive a 

confirmation email that you 
are booked onto the course.  

STEP 2
In the grey bar click to register 

onto the course, fill in your 
details and make your payment.

STEP 1
Visit the website, go to the 

full course calendar and 
choose a course.

44



New Street
Station

Centenary
Square

Snow Hill
Station

The OR
Society

Sealife
Centre

Brindleyplace
Holliday St

A4400

B4135

B4135

Bridge St

Town
Hall

BT Tower

University
College

Our training venues 
We provide training at two locations, Birmingham or London.  Both venues are fitted 
with modern technology, free WiFi and are comfortable with bright natural light so that 
you can concentrate and get the most out of your training. You will be provided with 
beverages, biscuits and lunch during throughout the day.

The OR Offices – Birmingham

All Birmingham courses are held in the 
main training suite at The OR Society 
offices. Please inform us of any mobility 
requirements you may have, so that we can 
ensure you are properly accommodated.

How to get to The OR Society
Seymour House, 12 Edward Street, Birmingham B1 2RX is 
located in central Birmingham, next to the National Indoor 
Arena and close to the International Convention Centre. 

 ● By Train: It’s a 10-15min walk (0.8mile) from 
Birmingham New Street Station.  It’s a 15min walk 
(0.8mile) from Birmingham Snow Hill Station.

 ● By Taxi: Outside both Stations are Taxi ranks (Black 
Cabs) that can take you to our office.  If you advise 
them 12 Edwards Street, B1 2RX

 ● By Car: Sat Nav is B1 2RX.  There is pay and display 
parking outside our office and there is a multistory 
carpark in the Barclaycard Arena north carpark  
(Sat Nav - B1 2AA).

Training Room Hire – London

All London courses are held at the Training 
Room Hire Company, London.

How to get to Training Room Hire Company
Centrally located at 70-72 Clifton Street, London  
EC2A 4HB.

 ● By Tube:  5 and 10 minutes walk from Liverpool Street 
Station, but also the Old Street, Shoreditch High Street 
and Moorgate stations.

 ● By Bus: Buses that run to Tottenham Court Road 
Station – 30, 73, 205 & 215

 ● By Car: Sat Nav - EC2A 4HB There is an NCP car park 
nearby an 8 min walk (Sat Nav - EC2A 1AD).

45



In
de

x A
analytical models  19, 32

analytical projects  12

Artificial Intelligence  33

assumptions  29, 30, 40

B
Behavioural OR  14

Big Data  5, 30

Blockchain Technology  37

Business Analytics  4, 24, 38

Business Analytics Methodology  4, 
24

business model  24

C
challenges  27

charts  13, 34

cognitive mapping  23

complex problem  20, 23

control problems  29

creative process  25

creativity  4, 12, 25

credit scoring  4, 18, 32, 35

currency  28

D
data analysis  32, 34, 35

data analytics  8, 30, 35

data-centric  28, 41

data collection  15, 17

data-driven  13, 32, 35

data envelopment analysis  40

data mining  2, 32

data transformations  34

data visualisation  28, 34, 41

data wrangling  28, 34, 41

DEA models  40

decision-makers  22, 33, 40, 41

decision trees  32

dplyr  35

dummy variables  30

E
Excel  33, 38, 40

exploratory data analysis  32

Extensions  4, 27

F
forecast  30

fraud detection  32

G
geospatial data  41

ggplot2  35

I
interventions  22, 42

issue-based  27

L
language  28, 34

Learning techniques  30

loop diagram  18

M
machine learning  8, 30, 33, 38

mentor  10

methodologies  8, 18, 28, 35, 40

ML  33

models  11, 13, 14, 15, 17, 19, 22, 27, 
28, 32, 34, 38, 40, 41

multivariate  29

O
open-source  35

optimisation  12, 33, 38, 40

optimisation techniques  33, 40

organisational planning  27

organisational resilience  24

OR practitioner  12, 29

OR problems  38

Oval Mapping  23

P
performance measurement  37

policy  11, 20, 40

policy-making  20, 40

prescriptive analytics  33

presentation  26, 28, 34, 41

Problem Structuring Methods  5, 10

Project Management  12

PSM  10, 11

Python  2, 4, 5, 34, 38

Q
qualitative  11, 18

quantitative  8, 11, 18

R
real-world problems  17

research methods  17

R Language  35

S
SAS  34

scenario planning  17

scorecards  18, 35

Service Operations Management  5, 
30

simulation  12, 15, 26, 27, 38

single model  27

social network  32

soft OR  6, 10, 11, 19, 20, 23, 24

Soft Systems  4, 5, 11, 19, 22

software  29, 30, 33, 38

solve difficult problems  25

SPSS  34

stakeholders  8, 12, 13, 23, 30, 35, 41

statistical analysis  32

storytelling  13

strategic OR  20

strategic situation  20, 24

strategy  5, 17, 18, 24, 33

strategy process  17

structural models  13

supply chain  37

sustainability  24

System Dynamics  5, 18, 27, 42

systems modelling  20

T
Tableau  4, 34, 41

tidyr  35

V
Viable System Model  4, 25

visualisation  28, 34, 41

W
workflows  35



+ Enhance your career opportunities
+ Access to world-class training
+ Connect with your community
+ Stay up-to-date with your industry
+ Boost your reputation & credibility

Become a member today 
and be part of a vibrant, 
supportive community.

theorsociety.com



Learn from the experts, share your knowledge and 
develop network at these year-round OR Society events:

• Annual Conference
• Analytics Summit
• Computational Modelling

Conferences 
and events to 
build your skills 
and network

www.theorsociety.com     @theorsociety

• Regional & Special Interest Groups
• Simulation Workshop
• Specialist Lectures

To discover all our events 
and conferences visit

www.theorsociety.com/events

HOME TO THE
SCIENCE + ART
OF PROBLEM SOLVING



The Operational Research Society
Seymour House, 12 Edward Street, Birmingham, B1 2RX

+44 (0) 121 233 9300
training@theorsociety.com

www.theorsociety.com/training

@theorsociety

Registered as a Charity No. 313713   Company Limited by Guarantee No. 663819
Partially exempt from VAT purposes No. 244152879


	Welcome
	Birmingham courses at a glance
	London courses at a glance
	Why choose The OR Society for training? 
	The right courses for you
	Choosing the right course
	Using Problem
Structuring Methods:  Finding Solutions and Framing Analysis
	Managing Successful Analytical Projects
	You too can be creative – how to build creativity into Analytics and Modelling
	Storytelling for Data Analysts
	Data Presentation for Analysts
	Behavioural Frameworks and Methods for Operational Research Practice
	Confrontation analysis: a Game Theoretic approach to managing confrontations and negotiations
	Essential OR skills for practitioners
	Delivering OR for Practitioners
	OR and the OR Process
	OR & Strategy
	Developing strategy and Performance Management and the Public Sector Scorecard
	System Dynamics
	Modelling Service 
Operations
	Problem Structuring 
Methods
	Introduction to Soft and Critical Approaches to OR
	Introduction to Systems Thinking for OR Practitioners
	Introduction to Soft Systems Methodology
	Practicing Soft Systems Methodology
	Introduction to Cognitive Mapping
	Facilitating with Cognitive Mapping
	Introduction to the Business Analytics Methodology
	Introduction to the Viability and Sustainability (V&S) Methodology
	How to build a creative culture in an OR/Analytics team
	Modelling organisations using the Viable System Model
	Building and Using Living Business Models (LBMs) for Business Issues and Plans (Part 1)
	Building and Using Living Business Models (LBMs) for Business Issues and Plans (part 2)
	The Science of Data Visualisation
	Art of Data Visualisation
	Statistical Methods in OR: Descriptive Statistics, Sampling and Regression
	Statistical Methods in OR: Multivariate Models
	Statistical Methods in OR: Forecasting
	Big Data Analytics for Service Operations Management
	Data Mining: Techniques & Applications
	Data Mining: Advanced Data Mining
	Introduction to Prescriptive Analytics: Models and Applications
	Introduction to Machine Learning Techniques
	Data Wrangling with Python
	Data Visualisation with Tableau
	Data Science for Operational Researchers Using R
	Developments in credit scoring
	Developing Effective Performance Measurement Tools
	Intro to Blockchain and its role in Operations and Digital Supply Chain Management
	Python for Business Analytics and OR
	Simulation
	Optimisation and (Meta-) Heuristics
	Data Envelopment Analysis
	Geospatial Data Visualisation with Tableau
	Foundation courses at a glance 
	Where to find them 
	Bespoke and in-house courses
	How to register
	Our training venues 
	Index

